
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041553-2025 

Award

CCTV Shared Service Control Room Upgrade

Huntingdonshire District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041553

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b2a (view related notices)

Published 21 July 2025, 11:10am

Scope 

Description

This contract covers the urgent and essential upgrade of the Council's CCTV Shared Service
Control Room. The upgrade includes:

• Deployment of Veracity Viewscape v11 Video Management System (VMS)

• Installation of Windows 11-compatible hardware and associated infrastructure

• Migration of all existing system configurations, user profiles, and third-party integrations

• Operator training and post-installation support

The upgrade ensures the continued secure operation of a critical public safety infrastructure
ahead of Microsoft's October 2025 end-of-life for Windows 10

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041553-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041553-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055b2a


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. CCTV shared control room upgrade award to DSSL
Group Ltd

Supplier

DSSL GROUP LIMITED

Contract value

£230,000 excluding VAT

£276,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 30 July 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 5

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 August 2025 to 1 October 2025

2 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50324100 - System maintenance services

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Direct award

Supplier 

DSSL GROUP LIMITED

Companies House: 06993052

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLTX-4334-WQWT

1-3 Britannia Court

Basildon

SS13 1EU

United Kingdom

Email: jackp@dsslgroup.co.uk

Region: UKH37 - Essex Thames Gateway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. CCTV shared control room upgrade award to DSSL Group Ltd

mailto:jackp@dsslgroup.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Huntingdonshire District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXCY-8219-LWDM

Pathfinder House St Mary's Street Huntingdon,

Cambridgeshire

PE29 3TN

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@huntingdonshire.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@huntingdonshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. CCTV shared control room upgrade award to DSSL Group Ltd
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	DSSL GROUP LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Huntingdonshire District Council


		2025-07-22T07:26:41+0100
	TCPDF




